

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 290

(First Reading File Bill)

In line 20, after "OF" insert "STATIONARY BLIND AND"; in line 21, strike "INDIVIDUAL" and substitute "RESIDENT NONOWNER"; in the same line, strike "FIVE" and substitute "TWO"; in line 22, strike "\$10.50" and substitute "\$11.00"; in line 23, strike "50 cents" and substitute "\$1.00"; after line 23, insert:

"(5) THE DEPARTMENT SHALL PROVIDE EACH PARTICIPATING COUNTY WITH MAPS DESIGNED FOR PUBLIC DISPLAY AND INDICATION OF THE GEOGRAPHIC LOCATIONS OF EACH PURCHASED SITE."

and in line 25, strike "October" and substitute "July".